Paton-Churdan Community School District

P.O.Box 175
606 Adrian St.

Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting
January 16, 2020
Churdan School Library
6:00 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:00 PM by President Palmer.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Tilley, Stream, Palmer, and Minnihan. Obinna as
absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.
3. Approve Agenda
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.
Consent Agenda
. Approve Agenda
. Consent Agenda
. Approval of the Minutes
. Approval of the Bills
. Approval of the Financial Report
. Fundraisers
. Approve open enrollment application(s)
. Personnel Issues
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Minnihan to approve the consent agenda as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by Stream, seconded by Minnihan to accept the resignation of Rita O’Bryan as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
There were no fundraisers, open enrollment application(s) to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors
There were no visitors present.
2. Principal = Mrs. Smith
e Paton-Churdan sportsmanship
e Trophies
e 2018-19 Paton-Churdan ISASP scores overview.
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e Bolton & Hay — Kitchen renovation update
e Fire Marshall visit
Discussion Items
1. Statehouse Update
Mr. Lensch gave the board an update on the current legislative session.
2. School Improvement survey/vision and mission/board goals process
The Board discussed the survey, vision and mission and board goals process and how this will work
together.

ONOOUVHA WNR




Action Items
1. Grandwood SBRC — Administrative Costs
Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to approve the application for administrative costs and

Grandwood as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. Classroom Clinic (Telemed) Contract

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the Classroom Clinic (Telemed) Contract as presented

to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

3. Approve first reading of school bus physical policy 403.1

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Tilley to approve the first reading of Policy 403.1 to state that the
district will pay for the cost of a D.O.T. physical as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School

Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 6:57 PM.

There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be

February 12, 2020 at 6:00 PM at the Churdan School Library.

JANUARY BILLS
GENERAL FUND

Alliant Energy Utilities 1/7/2020 6,674.04
Bomgaars Maint. Supplies 1/7/2020 72.38
Carroll Refuse Service Trash 1/7/2020 285.00
Cash Bookfair Change 1/7/2020 55.00
Central lowa Distributing Maint.Supplies 12/17/2019 1,356.60
City of Churdan Utilities 1/7/2020 81.75
Crystal Beyers SPED Mileage 12/10/2019 194.99
Department Of Education Bus Inspection 1/7/2020 40.00
Des Moines Area Comm. College Career Academy 12/17/2019 475.00
Fareway Stores Supplies 1/7/2020 15.14
Fast Lane Motor Parts Maint Supplies 12/17/2019 284.08
Feld Fire Hood Inspection 1/7/2020 150.00
Firefly Computers Tech Supplies 12/17/2019 1,035.00
Greene County Auditor Election 1/7/2020 701.38
Greene County Community School District ~ Wrestling 1/7/2020 128,891.77
Herald Publishing Minutes 1/7/2020 171.47
Hy-Vee Supplies 12/19/2019 321.13
lowa Association of School Boards Convention 1/7/2020 200.00
lowa Radio Plus Advertising 1/7/2020 108.20
Jane's Beauty & Floral Shop Thanks Dinner 12/10/2019 32.10
Jefferson Ace Hardware Maint Supplies 1/7/2020 44 .97
M & M Broadcasting, Inc Advertising 1/7/2020 1,179.35
New Opportunities Inst. Supplies 1/7/2020 177.65
Norman Zollars Trans Repairs 12/10/2019 250.00
Rick's Computers Upgrade System 1/7/2020 600.00
Ricoh USA, Inc Copies 12/17/2019 217.89
Star Energy, LLC Trans Fuel 12/10/2019 2,046.16
Suesitta Schmitt SPED Mileage 12/19/2019 213.12
Synchrony Bank/Amazon Inst. Supplies 1/7/2020 631.06
TASC Admin Fee 1/7/2020 83.42
The Paper Corporation Paper 12/19/2019 1,425.20
Timberline Billing Service LLC Admin Fee 1/7/2020 24 .87



US Bank
Unplugged Wireless

Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.

Western lowa Networks

Western lowa Networks
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

Adam Hanson

Andrew Stover

Arnie Wiener

Clayton Fjerstad

Craig Hanson

Dereck Klaassen
Dereck Klaassen
Dereck Klaassen
Graphic Edge

Hudl

Jason Knickman

Joel Stover

Kevin Fitzpatrick

Kevin Fitzpatrick

Mike Richards

Mike Richards

Mike Richards

Ryan Dixon

Ryan Parriott

The Rink

US Bank

Uptown Sporting Goods
TOTAL

SILO FUND

Ricoh USA, Inc

U.S. Bank

TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Earthgrains Baking Company
MARTIN BROS.
TOTAL

Supplies
Radio Rent
Phone
Managed
Services
Managed Ser.

VAR Officials
VAR BB Officials
VAR BB Officials
VAR BB Officials
VAR BB Officials
VAR BB Officials
VAR BB Officials
VAR BB Officials
Basketball Tees
Athletic Supplies
VAR BB Officials
VAR BB Officials
JV BB Officials
JV BB Officials
JH BB Officials
JV BB Officials
JV BB Official
VAR BB Officials
VAR Bb Officials
Elem Trip
Supplies

Athletic Supplies

Copier Rent
Interest Payment

Dairy Supplies
Bread Supplies
Supplies

1/7/2020
1/7/2020
1/7/2020
12/17/2019

1/7/2020

12/10/2019
12/19/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/10/2019
12/10/2019
12/17/2019
12/19/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/12/2019
12/19/2019
12/19/2019

1/7/2020
12/12/2019
12/19/2019

1/7/2020
12/17/2019
12/17/2019

1/7/2020

1/7/2020
12/17/2019

1/7/2020
12/17/2019

12/10/2019
1/7/2020
1/7/2020

531.82
50.00
349.90
40.00

40.00
149,050.44

105.00
105.00
105.00
105.00
105.00
105.00
105.00
105.00
242.03
2,350.00
105.00
105.00
55.00
185.00
65.00
55.00
120.00
105.00
105.00
150.00
153.65
78.00
4,713.68

336.76
3,782.00
4,118.76

993.40
56.50
5,143.49
6,193.39



