Paton-Churdan Community School District
P.O. Box 175
606 Adrian St.
Churdan, IA 50050
Board of Education Meeting

January 16, 2020

Churdan School Library 6:00 PM

### **Agenda**

#### 1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:00 PM by President Palmer.

#### 2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Tilley, Stream, Palmer, and Minnihan. Obinna as absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.

### 3. Approve Agenda

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

#### **Consent Agenda**

- 1. Approve Agenda
- 2. Consent Agenda
- 3. Approval of the Minutes
- 4. Approval of the Bills
- 5. Approval of the Financial Report
- 6. Fundraisers
- 7. Approve open enrollment application(s)

### 8. Personnel Issues

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Minnihan to approve the consent agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Motion by Stream, seconded by Minnihan to accept the resignation of Rita O'Bryan as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no fundraisers, open enrollment application(s) to approve.

### **Oral Reports**

### 1. Recognition of Visitors

There were no visitors present.

#### 2. Principal – Mrs. Smith

- Paton-Churdan sportsmanship
- Trophies
- 2018-19 Paton-Churdan ISASP scores overview.

## 3. Superintendent - Mr. Lensch

- Bolton & Hay Kitchen renovation update
- Fire Marshall visit

#### **Discussion Items**

### 1. Statehouse Update

Mr. Lensch gave the board an update on the current legislative session.

## 2. School Improvement survey/vision and mission/board goals process

The Board discussed the survey, vision and mission and board goals process and how this will work together.

### **Action Items**

## 1. Grandwood SBRC – Administrative Costs

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to approve the application for administrative costs and Grandwood as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

## 2. Classroom Clinic (Telemed) Contract

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the Classroom Clinic (Telemed) Contract as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

## 3. Approve first reading of school bus physical policy 403.1

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Tilley to approve the first reading of Policy 403.1 to state that the district will pay for the cost of a D.O.T. physical as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

## **Adjournment**

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 6:57 PM.

There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be February 12, 2020 at 6:00 PM at the Churdan School Library.

# JANUARY BILLS GENERAL FUND

Alliant Energy	Utilities	1/7/2020	6,674.04
Bomgaars	Maint. Supplies	1/7/2020	72.38
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash	1/7/2020	285.00
Cash	Bookfair Change	1/7/2020	55.00
Central Iowa Distributing	Maint.Supplies	12/17/2019	1,356.60
City of Churdan	Utilities	1/7/2020	81.75
Crystal Beyers	SPED Mileage	12/10/2019	194.99
Department Of Education	Bus Inspection	1/7/2020	40.00
Des Moines Area Comm. College	Career Academy	12/17/2019	475.00
Fareway Stores	Supplies	1/7/2020	15.14
Fast Lane Motor Parts	Maint Supplies	12/17/2019	284.08
Feld Fire	Hood Inspection	1/7/2020	150.00
Firefly Computers	Tech Supplies	12/17/2019	1,035.00
Greene County Auditor	Election	1/7/2020	701.38
Greene County Community School District	Wrestling	1/7/2020	128,891.77
Herald Publishing	Minutes	1/7/2020	171.47
Hy-Vee	Supplies	12/19/2019	321.13
Iowa Association of School Boards	Convention	1/7/2020	200.00
Iowa Radio Plus	Advertising	1/7/2020	108.20
Jane's Beauty & Floral Shop	Thanks Dinner	12/10/2019	32.10
Jefferson Ace Hardware	Maint Supplies	1/7/2020	44.97
M & M Broadcasting, Inc	Advertising	1/7/2020	1,179.35
New Opportunities	Inst. Supplies	1/7/2020	177.65
Norman Zollars	Trans Repairs	12/10/2019	250.00
Rick's Computers	Upgrade System	1/7/2020	600.00
Ricoh USA, Inc	Copies	12/17/2019	217.89
Star Energy, LLC	Trans Fuel	12/10/2019	2,046.16
Suesitta Schmitt	SPED Mileage	12/19/2019	213.12
Synchrony Bank/Amazon	Inst. Supplies	1/7/2020	631.06
TASC	Admin Fee	1/7/2020	83.42
The Paper Corporation	Paper	12/19/2019	1,425.20
Timberline Billing Service LLC	Admin Fee	1/7/2020	24.87

US Bank	Supplies	1/7/2020	531.82
Unplugged Wireless	Radio Rent	1/7/2020	50.00
Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.	Phone	1/7/2020	349.90
Western Iowa Networks	Managed Services	12/17/2019	40.00
Western Iowa Networks	Managed Ser.	1/7/2020	40.00
TOTAL	_		149,050.44
ACTIVITY FUND			
Adam Hanson	VAR Officials	12/10/2019	105.00
Andrew Stover	VAR BB Officials	12/19/2019	105.00
Arnie Wiener	VAR BB Officials	12/12/2019	105.00
Clayton Fjerstad	VAR BB Officials	12/12/2019	105.00
Craig Hanson	VAR BB Officials	12/10/2019	105.00
Dereck Klaassen	VAR BB Officials	12/10/2019	105.00
Dereck Klaassen	VAR BB Officials	12/17/2019	105.00
Dereck Klaassen	VAR BB Officials	12/19/2019	105.00
Graphic Edge	Basketball Tees	12/17/2019	242.03
Hudl	Athletic Supplies	12/17/2019	2,350.00
Jason Knickman	VAR BB Officials	12/12/2019	105.00
Joel Stover	VAR BB Officials	12/19/2019	105.00
Kevin Fitzpatrick	JV BB Officials	12/19/2019	55.00
Kevin Fitzpatrick	JV BB Officials	1/7/2020	185.00
Mike Richards	JH BB Officials	12/12/2019	65.00
Mike Richards	JV BB Officials	12/19/2019	55.00
Mike Richards	JV BB Official	1/7/2020	120.00
Ryan Dixon	VAR BB Officials	12/17/2019	105.00
Ryan Parriott	VAR Bb Officials	12/17/2019	105.00
The Rink	Elem Trip	1/7/2020	150.00
US Bank	Supplies	1/7/2020	153.65
Uptown Sporting Goods	Athletic Supplies	12/17/2019	78.00
TOTAL	• •		4,713.68
SILO FUND			,
Ricoh USA, Inc	Copier Rent	1/7/2020	336.76
U.S. Bank	Interest Payment	12/17/2019	3,782.00
TOTAL	,		4,118.76
NUTRITION FUND			, -
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	12/10/2019	993.40
Earthgrains Baking Company	Bread Supplies	1/7/2020	56.50
MARTIN BROS.	Supplies	1/7/2020	5,143.49
TOTAL			6,193.39